- Market Linked, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures('Market Linked Debentures') by Mindspace REIT on a private placement basis for an aggregate amount of upto Rs. 375 crores in one or more tranches. Earlier 
today, the Executive Committee of the Manager at its adjourned meeting held on March 18, 2021,through audio-visual electronic communication, has inter-alia approved the allotment of 3,750 (Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty) Market Linked Debentures of face value of Rs.10,00,000/-each, by Mindspace REIT, for an aggregate principal amount of Rs. 375,00,00,000/-, on a private placement basis as detailed further in 
attached outcome. 

18-Mar-21 

CRISIL Ratings Limited had assigned provisional rating of 'Provisional CRISIL AAA/STABLE^' to non-convertible debentures of Mindspace REIT of upto Rs.